City of Philadelphia

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	100801	Version:	0	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	ADOPTED	
File created:	11/18/2010			In control:	Committee of the Whole	
On agenda:				Final action:	12/16/2010	
Title:	Confirming the appointment of Sister Mary Scullion as a member of the Board of Ethics, to serve in the term ending November 16, 2015.					
Sponsors:	Council President Verna, Councilmember Tasco					
Indexes:	BOARD OF ETHICS					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Signature10080100.pdf					
Data	Vor Action B			Act	ion Bosult Tally	

Date Ver. Action By Action	Result	Tally
12/16/2010 0 CITY COUNCIL ADOPTED		
12/9/2010 0 CITY COUNCIL FAVORABLY RECOMMENDED; CONSIDERATION AT NEXT STATED COUNCIL MEETING		
12/7/2010 0 Committee of the Whole HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/7/2010 0 Committee of the Whole HEARING HELD		
12/7/2010 0 Committee of the Whole REPORTED FAVORABLY		
11/18/2010 0 CITY COUNCIL Introduced and Referred	Pass	

Confirming the appointment of Sister Mary Scullion as a member of the Board of Ethics, to serve in the term ending November 16, 2015.

WHEREAS, Mayor Michael A. Nutter appointed and Council confirmed, Sister Mary Scullion as a member of the Philadelphia Board of Ethics on March 11, 2010, to serve the remaining portion of a term ending November 16, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Sister Mary Scullion has continued to serve by operation of law as a member of the Board of Ethics until the present time; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Michael A. Nutter has nominated Sister Mary Scullion for appointment as a member of the Philadelphia Board of Ethics, to serve for the remainder of the five-year term ending in November 2015; and

WHEREAS, Section 3-806 of the Charter requires the advice and consent of a majority of all members of the Council for the appointment of members of the Board of Ethics; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, That Council hereby consents to and confirms the appointment of Sister Mary Scullion as a member of the Board of Ethics, to serve in the term ending November 16, 2015.